
General $585,533

Capital Outlay $537,300

Special Education $188,061

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.236

Owner Occupied $5.003

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.354

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.701

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,249,814

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,249,814Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $159,025,846

Owner Occupied $36,084,082

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $17,794,206

Total $212,904,134

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

21.5

16.0%

21.7

$50,988Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 158.359

9-12 80.266

165.845

85.565

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 250.345 263.562

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 266

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 43.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 351

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 253

Educational Funds $11,136

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 13.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 227.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
26

2020-2021 Profile of Burke School District 26-2

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.721 12.151

900 Washington St, Burke, SD  57523

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $6,019

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,662

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,489,132

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$238,318

$1,785

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $183,283

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,200,963

County $14,207

State $1,292,795

Federal $303,588

Total $2,811,553

$551,459

$712

$0

$0

$353,931

$706

$0

$71,994

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$552,171 $426,631

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$39,364

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$221,785

$317,191

$162,593

$10,105

$33,769

$681

$3,300

$1,201

$0

$0

$0

$80,429

$109,853

$29,354

$0

$70

$0

$0

$142

$109,846

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$81,094 $650 $0

$0 $967,705 $0

$318,055 $267,458 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,274,472

$1,588

$0

$159,139

$196,651

$59,816

$0

$97,418

$62,070

$47,177

$0

$0

$0

$114,289

$342,733

$197

$0

$53,235

$67,777

$16,646

$0

$39,613

$16,695

$20,457

$0

$0

$0

$14,405

$72,596

$0

$0

$114,059

$56,116

$2,646

$0

$193,018

$41,310

$70

$0

$0

$0

$23,240

$154,706

$0

$0

$36,099

$5,427

$1,924

$0

$233,664

$33,893

$75,002

$0

$0

$0

$107,346

$0

$0

$0

$2,675

$0

$0

$967,705

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$24,465

$0

$0

$200

$21,255

$711

$0

$28,113

$13,300

$1,669

$0

$0

$0

$4,432

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Burke School District 26-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$148,064 $133,000

$2,783,238 $1,465,039 $379,380Total Expenditures

$2,012,620 $571,758 $503,055 $648,062 $970,381 $94,145


