as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Burke School District 26-2

900 Washington St, Burke, SD 57523

Home County: Gregory Area in Square Miles: 351

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	266
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	253
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	227.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21
Home School ADM	13.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	26
% Special Needs Students*	9.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	43.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.3
Number of Graduates	13

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$50,988
Avg Years of Experience	21.5
% with Advanced Degrees	16.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,662

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	11.721	12.151
KG-8	158.359	165.845
9-12	80.266	85.565
Total	250.345	263.562

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,136

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,249,814
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,249,814

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$212,904,134
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$17,794,206
Owner Occupied	\$36,084,082
Agricultural	\$159,025,846

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$585,533
Capital Outlay	\$537,300
Special Education	\$188,061
Impact Aid	\$6,019

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.236
Owner Occupied	\$5.003
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.354
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$1.701
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,200,963	\$551,459	\$353,931	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$14,207	\$712	\$706	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,292,795	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$303,588	\$0	\$71,994	Food Service	Food Service \$148,064
Total	\$2,811,553	\$552,171	\$426,631	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$142

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,489,132	\$109,846	\$238,318
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$1,785
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$221,785	\$33,769	\$109,853
Administration Services	\$317,191	\$681	\$29,354
Fiscal Services	\$81,094	\$650	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$967,705	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$318,055	\$267,458	\$0
Transportation Services	\$162,593	\$3,300	\$0
Other Support Services	\$10,105	\$1,201	\$70
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$183,283	\$80,429	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,783,238	\$1,465,039	\$379,380

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,274,472	\$342,733	\$72,596	\$154,706	\$0	\$24,465
PK Instruction	\$1,588	\$197	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$159,139	\$53,235	\$114,059	\$36,099	\$2,675	\$200
Administration Services	\$196,651	\$67,777	\$56,116	\$5,427	\$0	\$21,255
Fiscal Services	\$59,816	\$16,646	\$2,646	\$1,924	\$0	\$711
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$967,705	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$97,418	\$39,613	\$193,018	\$233,664	\$0	\$28,113
Transportation Services	\$62,070	\$16,695	\$41,310	\$33,893	\$0	\$13,300
Other Support Services	\$47,177	\$20,457	\$70	\$75,002	\$0	\$1,669
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$114,289	\$14,405	\$23,240	\$107,346	\$0	\$4,432
Total Expenditures	\$2,012,620	\$571,758	\$503,055	\$648,062	\$970,381	\$94,145

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.